

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).381/2010

VISHWANATH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list
the matter after one week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR