

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.381/2010

VISHWANATH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aniruddh Sanganeria Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

It is represented by Mr. Aniruddh Sanganeria, learned counsel that the earlier Advocate-on-Record for the appellant viz. Mr. R.D. Upadhyay has passed away and he wants time to file Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance and argue the matter.

As prayed, list the matter after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR